
          BULLETIN  BULLETIN  --  2nd February 20242nd February 2024 

Dear Parents and carers, 
 
All the children had a great time today dressing up and taking part in a whole school  bingo challenge for NSPCC 
Number Day, with Mr Anderson doing a sterling job as the caller!  
If you haven’t already done so please donate what you can to this worthy charity by clicking on  
 https://charity.giftt.tech/payments/94243a05f7dac34ed166fdd186d14a25/checkout?
event_token=44d9dafa8300e4304ee7b8eedd11d89f  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Sign up sheets for parents consultation meetings on 20th and 22nd February are in the parent shelter and will be 

available next week also. 

Have a lovely weekend 

Mrs Honey 

   Dodgeball Competition 
 
 
 

 

A seven strong team from Sun class took part in a Sporting 

Influence Dodgeball competition on Wednesday and came 

a very respectable third. Here they are celebrating in super 

smart new school sports kit! 

https://charity.giftt.tech/payments/94243a05f7dac34ed166fdd186d14a25/checkout?event_token=44d9dafa8300e4304ee7b8eedd11d89f
https://charity.giftt.tech/payments/94243a05f7dac34ed166fdd186d14a25/checkout?event_token=44d9dafa8300e4304ee7b8eedd11d89f


 

Upcoming School Events: 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY:  Monday 12th February—Friday 16th 

February 

Wednesday 3rd March:  Parent workshop—providing 

healthy snacks for your child 

Thursday 7th March:  Whole School visit to Stockheld Park 

Sunday 10th March:  Mothering Sunday Service at All 

Saints Church 

Tuesday 12th March:  Saturn Class visit to Skipton Castle 

Thursday 21st March 2pm:  Easter Play  

Friday 22nd March:  Finish for Easter holidays at 2pm 

                           HOUSE POINTS 

Lions: 3896 

Tigers: 4206 

Leopards: 4169 

Our Values Certificates were awarded to:  

Mars Class: Nancy for kindness 

Saturn Class: Hari for kindness 

Jupiter Class: Astrid for responsibility 

Sun Class:  Harry for kindness 

Parent Consultation meetings 

Tuesday 20th February (Mars, Saturn and Jupiter) 

Thursday 22nd February (Saturn, Jupiter and Sun) 

Sharing Collective Worship 

Mars Class:  Friday 23rd February at 9am 

Saturn Class:  Friday 1st March at 9am 

Jupiter Class:  Friday 8th March at 9am 

Sun Class:  Friday 15th March at 9am 

 Writer of the week was Oscar and reader of the 

week was Teddy 

 

 

                               

All Saints Church Services—February 


